

ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
FINAL BID TABULATION

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction Company, Inc.		T&T Construction, Inc.		Achen Gardner Construction, Inc.		NGU Contracting, Inc.		FNF Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	Adjusting Frames, Covers, Valve Boxes On Existing Non-City Utilities, Contingent Item	Each	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00	\$498.00	\$6,972.00	\$365.00	\$5,110.00	\$770.00	\$10,780.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$380.00	\$5,320.00
2	Allowance For Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP'S)	Job	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	Sq. Yd.	52688.00	\$4.25	\$223,924.00	\$3.00	\$158,064.00	\$1.70	\$89,569.60	\$4.35	\$229,192.80	\$6.50	\$342,472.00	\$2.00	\$105,376.00	\$10.00	\$526,880.00
5	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type D 1/2 For Driveway, Sidewalk and Parking Lot Connections	Ton	29.00	\$173.00	\$5,017.00	\$265.00	\$7,685.00	\$136.00	\$3,944.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$198.00	\$5,742.00	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type D 1/2, 1 - 1/2" Thick	Ton	4301.00	\$82.00	\$352,682.00	\$74.00	\$318,274.00	\$76.00	\$326,876.00	\$93.00	\$399,993.00	\$87.00	\$374,187.00	\$80.00	\$344,080.00	\$95.00	\$408,595.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type A 1-1/2, 6" Thick	Ton	17138.00	\$75.00	\$1,285,350.00	\$71.00	\$1,216,798.00	\$77.00	\$1,319,626.00	\$88.20	\$1,511,571.60	\$79.50	\$1,362,471.00	\$80.00	\$1,371,040.00	\$82.00	\$1,405,316.00
8	Emulsified Asphalt For Tack Coat, Type SS-1h	Ton	35.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,020.00	\$35,700.00	\$805.00	\$28,175.00	\$1,170.00	\$40,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
9	Power Broom	Hour	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.50	\$4,525.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$186.00	\$9,300.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
10	Sawcut, Remove and Replace A.C. Pavement, C. O.P. Standard Detail P-1200	Sq. Yd.	1448.00	\$64.46	\$93,338.08	\$47.00	\$68,056.00	\$69.00	\$99,912.00	\$90.00	\$130,320.00	\$75.00	\$108,600.00	\$50.00	\$72,400.00	\$85.00	\$123,080.00
11	Concrete Valley Gutter, Std. Detail 240	Sq. Ft.	989.00	\$9.00	\$8,901.00	\$13.00	\$12,857.00	\$7.50	\$7,417.50	\$10.00	\$9,890.00	\$6.25	\$6,181.25	\$10.00	\$9,890.00	\$11.00	\$10,879.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, Std. Detail P-1230	Sq. Ft.	47993.00	\$4.25	\$203,970.25	\$6.00	\$287,958.00	\$5.10	\$244,764.30	\$6.25	\$299,956.25	\$6.00	\$287,958.00	\$4.50	\$215,968.50	\$5.00	\$239,965.00
13	Concrete Driveway Entrance, Std. Detail P-1255 -1	Sq. Ft.	2175.00	\$8.00	\$17,400.00	\$11.00	\$23,925.00	\$6.85	\$14,898.75	\$8.50	\$18,487.50	\$9.00	\$19,575.00	\$8.00	\$17,400.00	\$9.00	\$19,575.00
14	Concrete Bus Bay Pavement, Std. Detail P-1256 -2, 9" Thick, Class "A" Concrete	Sq. Ft.	1429.00	\$6.95	\$9,931.55	\$10.00	\$14,290.00	\$7.20	\$10,288.80	\$7.65	\$10,931.85	\$15.00	\$21,435.00	\$10.00	\$14,290.00	\$8.00	\$11,432.00
15	Concrete Bus Shelter/Accessory Pad, Std. Detail P-1261	Sq. Ft.	625.00	\$4.75	\$2,968.75	\$7.50	\$4,687.50	\$6.95	\$4,343.75	\$7.90	\$4,937.50	\$13.00	\$8,125.00	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$5,000.00
16	Combined Concrete Curb and Gutter, Std. Detail 220, Type "A", H=6"	Lin. Ft.	7527.00	\$11.00	\$82,797.00	\$25.00	\$188,175.00	\$15.00	\$112,905.00	\$14.50	\$109,141.50	\$36.00	\$270,972.00	\$18.00	\$135,486.00	\$18.00	\$135,486.00
17	Concrete Single Curb, Std. Detail 222, Type "B"	Lin. Ft.	42.00	\$24.95	\$1,047.90	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$19.00	\$798.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$32.00	\$1,344.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$23.00	\$966.00
18	Concrete Curb Termination or Transition Per MAG Std. Detail 221	Lin. Ft.	30.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$18.50	\$555.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
19	Concrete Single Curb Termination Type Per MAG Std. Detail 222	Each	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$101.00	\$505.00	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
20	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover, MAG Std Detail 422	Each	18.00	\$426.00	\$7,668.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$498.00	\$8,964.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
21	Adjust Existing Type "A" Water Valve, Standard Detail P-1391 and P-1391-1	Each	39.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$498.00	\$19,422.00	\$455.00	\$17,745.00	\$710.00	\$27,690.00	\$330.00	\$12,870.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00
22	Relocate Existing Irrigation Control Valve	Each	2.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
23	Adjust Survey Monument Handhole Frame and Cover, Std. Det. P-1270	Each	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Single Curb; Curb and Gutter; Header Curb or Embankment Curb	Lin. Ft.	3415.00	\$3.55	\$12,123.25	\$3.00	\$10,245.00	\$8.50	\$29,027.50	\$3.15	\$10,757.25	\$2.20	\$7,513.00	\$8.00	\$27,320.00	\$5.00	\$17,075.00
25	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Valley Gutter & Slab	Sq. Ft.	17606.00	\$2.75	\$48,416.50	\$1.15	\$20,246.90	\$4.85	\$85,389.10	\$1.10	\$19,366.60	\$1.50	\$26,409.00	\$1.50	\$26,409.00	\$2.00	\$35,212.00
26	Remove Structures, Backfill & Compact	Job	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,980.00	\$25,980.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
27	Remove Pipe, Backfill & Compact	Lin. Ft.	942.00	\$36.00	\$33,912.00	\$8.00	\$7,536.00	\$32.50	\$30,615.00	\$17.20	\$16,202.40	\$35.00	\$32,970.00	\$45.00	\$42,390.00	\$30.00	\$28,260.00
28	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	47100.00	\$5.00	\$235,500.00	\$2.25	\$105,975.00	\$4.85	\$228,435.00	\$4.55	\$214,305.00	\$4.00	\$188,400.00	\$3.00	\$141,300.00	\$5.00	\$235,500.00
29	Remove Tree, 12" Diam. and Larger	Each	49.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$355.00	\$17,395.00	\$850.00	\$41,650.00	\$800.00	\$39,200.00	\$205.00	\$10,045.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00
30	Miscellaneous Removal and Other Work	Job	1.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
31	Remove Existing Canal Lining Per Plan	Sq. Yd.	596.00	\$30.00	\$17,880.00	\$2.25	\$1,341.00	\$24.00	\$14,304.00	\$11.20	\$6,675.20	\$1.50	\$894.00	\$20.00	\$11,920.00	\$12.00	\$7,152.00
32	Abandon Manhole In Place; Remove Frame & Cover, Remove Cone, Backfill and Compact	Each	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,255.00	\$5,020.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
33	No. 3-1/2 Junction Box	Each	32.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$431.00	\$13,792.00	\$505.00	\$16,160.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
34	Relocate Existing Light Poles	Each	6.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$683.00	\$4,098.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	Remove Existing Light Poles Standard, Per Plan	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$994.00	\$994.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	Furnish and Install LED Street Light Per C.O.P. Street Lighting Procedures, Standards and Specifications Manual, latest edition.	Each	26.00	\$3,550.00	\$92,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$80,600.00	\$2,595.00	\$67,470.00	\$3,035.00	\$78,910.00	\$2,485.00	\$64,610.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00
37	Traffic Control Devices	Job	1.00	\$196,662.00	\$196,662.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$489,937.56	\$489,937.56	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
38	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty Law Enforcement Officer	Job	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
39	Survey Marker, MAG Standard Det. 120-1, Type "A"	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$370.00	\$370.00

**ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
 FINAL BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction Company, Inc.		T&T Construction, Inc.		Achen Gardner Construction, Inc.		NGU Contracting, Inc.		FNF Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
40	Survey Marker, MAG Standard Det. 120-1, Type "B"	Each	9.00	\$295.00	\$2,655.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$285.00	\$2,565.00	\$155.00	\$1,395.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
41	Plant Establishment Guarantee and Maintenance (including water and power if required)	Month	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$622.00	\$3,732.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
42	Decomposed Granite, 3/4" Minus For General Landscape (2' Depth in Planting Areas)	Cu. Yd.	302.00	\$135.00	\$40,770.00	\$175.00	\$52,850.00	\$85.00	\$25,670.00	\$100.00	\$30,200.00	\$280.00	\$84,560.00	\$95.00	\$28,690.00	\$100.00	\$30,200.00
43	24" Box, Trees	Each	214.00	\$295.00	\$63,130.00	\$285.00	\$60,990.00	\$255.00	\$54,570.00	\$300.00	\$64,200.00	\$1,055.00	\$225,770.00	\$275.00	\$58,850.00	\$300.00	\$64,200.00
44	Tree Trimming	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
45	Stump Grinding And Desert Spoon Removal	Each	11.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$335.00	\$3,685.00	\$683.00	\$7,513.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
46	3/4", PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	2736.00	\$1.15	\$3,146.40	\$2.75	\$7,524.00	\$0.85	\$2,325.60	\$1.00	\$2,736.00	\$3.75	\$10,260.00	\$1.00	\$2,736.00	\$1.00	\$2,736.00
47	1" PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	8206.00	\$1.45	\$11,898.70	\$3.00	\$24,618.00	\$1.15	\$9,436.90	\$1.50	\$12,309.00	\$3.75	\$30,772.50	\$1.00	\$8,206.00	\$1.50	\$12,309.00
48	1 1/2", PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	5687.00	\$2.75	\$15,639.25	\$3.50	\$19,904.50	\$1.70	\$9,667.90	\$2.00	\$11,374.00	\$3.75	\$21,326.25	\$1.50	\$8,530.50	\$2.00	\$11,374.00
49	Flush Cap and Box Assembly - 3/4"	Each	23.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$84.00	\$1,932.00	\$51.00	\$1,173.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$310.00	\$7,130.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00
50	1" Pressure Backflow Prevention Unit and Cage	Each	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
51	1" Electric Remote Control Valve And Emitter Control Assembly Per Detail W/ Inline WYE Filter & Box	Each	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$622.00	\$5,598.00	\$735.00	\$6,615.00	\$435.00	\$3,915.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
52	1" Gate Valve (Bronze W/Box)	Each	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$209.00	\$1,045.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
53	1" Ball Valve (Bronze)	Each	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
54	Multi-Port Emitter and Riser Assembly with Bug Cap	Each	256.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$17.00	\$4,352.00	\$20.00	\$5,120.00	\$25.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.00	\$3,072.00	\$20.00	\$5,120.00
55	3" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Sleeve	Lin. Ft.	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
56	4" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Sleeve	Lin. Ft.	800.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
57	Sprinkler Controller with Surge Protection and Security Cabinet (Stainless Steel on Concrete Base)	Each	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
58	1" Flow Meter (Sensor and Box)	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
59	1" Master Valve and Flow Sensor Assembly And Box	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
60	2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit Under New Pavement or Landscaping	Lin. Ft.	1205.00	\$25.00	\$30,125.00	\$3.65	\$4,398.25	\$8.50	\$10,242.50	\$10.00	\$12,050.00	\$6.25	\$7,531.25	\$11.00	\$13,255.00	\$10.00	\$12,050.00
61	2 1/2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit Under New Pavement or Landscaping	Lin. Ft.	3555.00	\$29.00	\$103,095.00	\$5.00	\$17,775.00	\$13.00	\$46,215.00	\$15.25	\$54,213.75	\$21.00	\$74,655.00	\$12.00	\$42,660.00	\$15.00	\$53,325.00
62	Traffic Signal, No. 5 Junction Box	Each	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$372.00	\$2,232.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
63	Traffic Signal, No. 7 Junction Box	Each	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$812.00	\$1,624.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
64	Foundation for Type A Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$498.00	\$498.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
65	Foundation for Type LM Signal Pole	Each	7.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,230.00	\$8,610.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$9,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
66	Foundation for Type SM Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
67	Foundation for Type SR Signal Pole	Each	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,780.00	\$10,680.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
68	Foundation for Type SQ Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,965.00	\$2,965.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,196.71	\$3,196.71	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
69	Foundation for Power Pedestal	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
70	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	Each	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
71	Type A Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
72	Type SQ Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,075.00	\$7,075.00	\$8,270.00	\$8,270.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
73	Type LM Signal Pole	Each	7.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,460.00	\$17,220.00	\$2,880.00	\$20,160.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
74	Type SM Signal Pole	Each	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,210.00	\$5,210.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
75	Type SR Signal Pole	Each	6.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$5,905.00	\$35,430.00	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
76	30' Mast Arm for Signal Pole (SR/SM Pole)	Each	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,965.00	\$2,965.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
77	40' Mast Arm for Signal Pole (SR Pole)	Each	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
78	45' Mast Arm for Signal Pole (SR Pole)	Each	4.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,740.00	\$18,960.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
79	50' Mast Arm for Signal Pole (SR Pole)	Each	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00

**ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
 FINAL BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction Company, Inc.		T&T Construction, Inc.		Achen Gardner Construction, Inc.		NGU Contracting, Inc.		FNF Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
80	60' Mast Arm for Signal Pole (SQ Pole)	Each	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,385.00	\$6,385.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
81	Luminaire Mast Arm	Each	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,145.00	\$17,175.00	\$1,340.00	\$20,100.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
82	Electrical Power Service Pedestal Cabinet (120/240 Volt) (Meyers MEUGL-W/TB)	Each	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
83	Controller Cabinet (8-Phase Traffic Signal)	Each	2.00	\$32,800.00	\$65,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$64,400.00	\$33,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
84	Electrical Service Entrance (SES), Includes Cabinet, Switchgear, Time Switch, Meter Section, Grounding, and Concrete Foundation. SES shall be a complete working system	Job	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,890.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
85	Removal of Signal Pole (PB Pole)	Each	2.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
86	Removal of Signal Pole Type "A"	Each	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$124.00	\$992.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
87	Removal of Signal Pole Type "M" with Mast Arm	Each	8.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$372.00	\$2,976.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
88	Removal of Signal Pole, Type "SM/SR" with Mast Arm and Extension	Each	1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
89	Removal of Controller Cabinet	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
90	Removal of Traffic Signal Power Pedestal	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
91	Removal of Traffic Signal Pole Foundations	Each	18.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$565.00	\$10,170.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$239.00	\$4,302.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00
92	Miscellaneous Removal of Incidental Traffic Items	Job	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
93	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=3-Ft" Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	10.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,155.00	\$41,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00
94	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=3-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	12.00	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$4,155.00	\$49,860.00	\$4,550.00	\$54,600.00	\$4,150.00	\$49,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00
95	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=6-Ft" Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	12.00	\$4,250.00	\$51,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,612.00	\$55,344.00	\$4,600.00	\$55,200.00	\$4,440.00	\$53,280.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00
96	Concrete Catch Basin, Modified, Type "M-1, L=6-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,612.00	\$4,612.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
97	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=10-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	1.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
98	Concrete Catch Basin, Modified, Type "M-1, L=10-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
99	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=17-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	10.00	\$5,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$61,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$64,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$82,000.00
100	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-2, L=17-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	5.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
101	Concrete Catch Basin, Modified, Type "M-2, L=17-Ft", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-2	Each	1.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
102	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN, TYPE "M-2, L=17-Ft, L=6-FT", PER COP DETAIL P-1569-	Each	2.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$19,750.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
103	Concrete Scupper, MAG Standard Detail 206	Each	10.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$14,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$58,000.00
104	Concrete Spillway, MAG Std. Dtl 206-1	Sq. Ft.	843.00	\$23.00	\$19,389.00	\$6.80	\$5,732.40	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$9.25	\$7,797.75	\$29.00	\$24,447.00	\$12.50	\$10,537.50	\$34.00	\$28,662.00
105	Concrete Channel Lining Per Plans	Sq. Yd.	409.00	\$95.00	\$38,855.00	\$93.00	\$38,037.00	\$45.00	\$18,405.00	\$120.00	\$49,080.00	\$258.00	\$105,522.00	\$65.00	\$26,585.00	\$300.00	\$122,700.00
106	DELETED		0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
107	Inlet Wingwalls, per Plans	Each	2.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$28,540.00	\$57,080.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
108	Outlet Wingwalls, and Apron per Plans	Lump Sum	1.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
109	2-Barrel 8' x4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, ADOT Std. B-02.20, ADOT SD 6.02 (Modified)	Lin. Ft.	215.00	\$1,045.00	\$224,675.00	\$1,040.00	\$223,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$268,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$473,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$236,500.00	\$1,820.00	\$391,300.00
110	Handrail, Phoenix Supp. Detail P-1173 (Mod)	Lin. Ft.	272.00	\$65.00	\$17,680.00	\$125.00	\$34,000.00	\$90.00	\$24,480.00	\$67.00	\$18,224.00	\$53.00	\$14,416.00	\$120.00	\$32,640.00	\$150.00	\$40,800.00
111	Trenching For Street Light Circuit	Lin. Ft.	11600.00	\$12.00	\$139,200.00	\$8.00	\$92,800.00	\$10.00	\$116,000.00	\$12.00	\$139,200.00	\$5.00	\$58,000.00	\$10.00	\$116,000.00	\$11.00	\$127,600.00
112	Relocate Existing Water Meter, Box, and Cover Water Service Connection (Main to Meter) 1" Water Meter and New Water Meter Box & Cover Furnish & Install-Full Service	Each	6.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$994.00	\$5,964.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
113	Allowance for Excess Ductile Iron Fittings, Furnish and Install	Job	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
114	Waterline Realignment, 6" and 8", Contingent Item	Each	25.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$98,750.00	\$7,530.00	\$188,250.00	\$6,225.00	\$155,625.00	\$8,450.00	\$211,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$107,500.00
115	Waterline Realignment, 10" and 12", Contingent Item	Each	29.00	\$6,500.00	\$188,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$152,250.00	\$8,450.00	\$245,050.00	\$10,970.00	\$318,130.00	\$15,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$255,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$185,600.00
116	Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,475.00	\$13,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
117	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	726.00	\$80.00	\$58,080.00	\$78.00	\$56,628.00	\$81.00	\$58,806.00	\$93.00	\$67,518.00	\$77.00	\$55,902.00	\$75.00	\$54,450.00	\$150.00	\$108,900.00
118	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	330.00	\$87.57	\$28,898.10	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$95.00	\$31,350.00	\$114.00	\$37,620.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$155.00	\$51,150.00

**ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - City of Phoenix
 FINAL BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Combs Construction Company, Inc.		T&T Construction, Inc.		Achen Gardner Construction, Inc.		NGU Contracting, Inc.		FNF Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
120	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1866.00	\$115.00	\$214,590.00	\$103.00	\$192,198.00	\$118.00	\$220,188.00	\$145.00	\$270,570.00	\$99.00	\$184,734.00	\$100.00	\$186,600.00	\$160.00	\$298,560.00
121	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	3303.00	\$170.00	\$561,510.00	\$126.00	\$416,178.00	\$130.00	\$429,390.00	\$159.00	\$525,177.00	\$113.00	\$373,239.00	\$175.00	\$578,025.00	\$170.00	\$561,510.00
122	48" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	989.00	\$190.00	\$187,910.00	\$190.00	\$187,910.00	\$191.00	\$188,899.00	\$260.00	\$257,140.00	\$140.00	\$138,460.00	\$250.00	\$247,250.00	\$260.00	\$257,140.00
123	54" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1251.00	\$300.00	\$375,300.00	\$250.00	\$312,750.00	\$252.00	\$315,252.00	\$291.00	\$364,041.00	\$242.00	\$302,742.00	\$352.00	\$440,352.00	\$440.00	\$550,440.00
124	Concrete Pipe Collar For 24" Pipe and Larger, COP Standard Detail P-1505	Each	2.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
125	15" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1544.00	\$96.00	\$148,224.00	\$80.00	\$123,520.00	\$91.00	\$140,504.00	\$167.00	\$257,848.00	\$81.00	\$125,064.00	\$75.00	\$115,800.00	\$150.00	\$231,600.00
126	18" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	157.00	\$108.00	\$16,956.00	\$82.00	\$12,874.00	\$94.00	\$14,758.00	\$206.00	\$32,342.00	\$83.00	\$13,031.00	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$155.00	\$24,335.00
127	24" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	224.00	\$126.00	\$28,224.00	\$105.00	\$23,520.00	\$109.50	\$24,528.00	\$207.00	\$46,368.00	\$87.00	\$19,488.00	\$105.00	\$23,520.00	\$160.00	\$35,840.00
128	30" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	390.00	\$130.00	\$50,700.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$268.00	\$104,520.00	\$93.00	\$36,270.00	\$135.00	\$52,650.00	\$165.00	\$64,350.00
129	18" X 18" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	4.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,055.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$994.00	\$3,976.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
130	24" X 24" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	2.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
131	24" X 24" X 18" Prefabricated Tee	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
132	30" X 30" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	7.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,755.00	\$12,285.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
133	30" X 30" X 24" Prefabricated Wye	Each	3.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,355.00	\$7,065.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
134	36" X 36" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	13.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$975.00	\$12,675.00	\$2,285.00	\$29,705.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00
135	36" X 36" X 30" Prefabricated Tee	Each	1.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,035.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
136	48" X 48" X 30" Prefabricated Tee	Each	1.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,245.00	\$4,245.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
137	48" X 48" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	8.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,245.00	\$33,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	\$7,250.00	\$58,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00
138	54" X 54" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	3.00	\$1,005.00	\$3,015.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,205.00	\$12,615.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
139	48" X 48" X 24" Prefabricated Tee	Each	1.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
140	54"X54"X30" Prefabricated Tee	Each	2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,205.00	\$8,410.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
141	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522 (Shallow), COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,040.00	\$12,080.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
142	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	28.00	\$5,300.00	\$148,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$134,400.00	\$6,040.00	\$169,120.00	\$4,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$8,750.00	\$245,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$103,600.00
143	Storm Sewer Manhole Base Transition, Phoenix Supp. Detail P-1560 and MAG Std. Detail 522	Each	3.00	\$5,795.00	\$17,385.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$9,998.00	\$29,994.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00
GRAND TOTALS					\$7,474,499.73		\$7,494,528.55		\$7,558,599.20		\$8,475,430.95		\$8,763,649.81		\$8,922,695.21		\$9,226,154.00